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Record Result Name

Team Vanue

100M BOYS 12 & UNDER

12.16 MOHAMAD ZACKRY FALCON STADIUM NASIONAL BUKIT JALIL

Record Result Name

Team Vanue

Date

01 Mar 2024

Date

Q = Qualified by place , g = Qualified by time

G = Gold, S = Silver , B = Bronze

Summary Result
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1584
0320
0225
0811
1200
1247
0914
0987
0475
1369
0241
0159
0101
1246
0341
1074
1295
1331
1583
0473
0256
0810
0620
0839
1089
0777
1460
1582
0776
1691
0343
1245
1329
0742
1215
1330
0476
1322
1273
0908
0840
1216
1695
0349
1042

MUHD ARIF ZAQWAN MD YASIR
MOHAMAD ZACKRY

MUHAMAD AMMAR ZHARIF SAMSUL ANU
MUHD ARYAN HAZIQ NOORHAIRUL
MUHD AIMAR SHAH IMRAN

AHMAD HADIEF AIYSHAR MOHAMMAD N
MUHD AMIR HAMZAH MOHAMED RAFI
NUH KHAIRUL AIZAT

DEVADARSYAN KUMAR

RAYYAN FURKAN AKTAS

UMAR ASHMAN MOHAMAD RAZLI

NG ZHONG HAO

MUHD HAZIQ MUHAIMIN MOHD HARDI
M. HAFIDZ ZAHRIF MOHD SHAFIQ
MUHD FARISH SHAKEER B ABDULLAH
YAP JUN JYNN

M.RAYYAN FIRHAN MUHD FIRDAUS
MUHD MUNIR MOHD ROSDI

MUHD ANIQ AMSYAR ROSDI

MUHD ASHMAN MOHAMMED

MUHD HAFIZUDDIN ISMAIL

MUHD LUQMAN NAQIB ZAIDI

GOH HERNG

AEDRO OH JOON

MUHD SYAZANI AWAFI ABDUL HAQ
MUHD DANISH HAQIMIE MD RAIS
ADRIAN SYUQRI SAHDAN ABDULLAH
VARMELLAN IVAN DANIEL

HAZIQ IMADUDDIN MOHAMMAD HATA
ADRIEL RAYYAN CHUKWUEMEKA DANIE
MUAMMAR WAZIEN B M.HAFIZI

MUHD ANIQ ZAFRAN NAZARI
MUHAMAD KHALISH IMAN AZARUL KHA
SYED IRFAN WAJDI

EMIR HAKEEM MUHD HAFIZ

MUHD SYARIL AFIQ MOHD SYAHMI

IAN NG JING YI

AMMAR HUSAINI MOHD ZAILANI
LUQMAN HAZIQ MOHD ADNAN

MUHD NAJMUDDIN MOHD NIZAM

HAO ZHE DARIUS CHONG

MUHD ZARIEF ABD HALIM

M. DHANY HEZREE ANDY HERMAN
AIREL HAIKAL ABDUL RAHMAN

AQIF AMSYAR AZIZ

TEAM TST
FALCON

TS TEAM SIK
MSSPHG
S2BTZ
SENADIATHLETICS
PLMSD KUSEL
SKPP141
FALCON

BCT

TCH ATHLETICS
CHK ATL

PPD KERIAN
SENADIATHLETICS
KOS

MSS PERAK
MAG TEAM
CAKSA

TEAM TST
FALCON

TS TEAM SIK
MSSPHG

CHK ATL
KCST23

MSS PERAK
CJ SPRINTERS
S2BTZ

TEAM TST

CJ SPRINTERS
LTAA MLK
KOS

SKPP141
CAKSA
TCFPNG
SKTTDI)
CAKSA
FALCON
SRISBN
MANJUNG

CJ SPRINTERS
KCST23
SKTTDIJ

TEAM TST

TS TEAM SIK
SAAC2023

12.39
12.40
12.50
12.60
12.60
12.62
12.65
12.66
12.71
12.78
12.80
12.82
12.83
12.88
12.93
12.93
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.13
13.17
13.23
13.41
13.47
13.47
13.47
13.49
13.52
13.57
13.58
13.59
13.60
13.61
13.61
13.62
13.67
13.70
13.70
13.77
13.78
13.81
13.82
13.83
13.86

+0.3
+0.3
+0.3
-0.5
+0.1
+0.2
+0.3
-0.5
+0.7
+0.2
+0.1
+0.1
+0.7
-0.3
+0.1
-0.2
-0.5
+0.1
+0.2
+0.1
-0.5
-0.2
-0.2
-0.3
+0.1
+0.3
+0.1
-0.3
+0.1
+0.2
+0.1
-0.2
+0.3
+0.2
+0.1
+0.3
+0.3
-0.3
+0.2
+0.2
-0.3
+0.1
+0.1
-0.3
+0.1
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

0928
0342
0065
0626
0732
0474
0292
0598
1043
1027
0841
1212
0779
0261
0621
1282
1686
0778
0300
1249
0126
1420
0174
0625
1248
0350
1233
1421
1363
1250
0845
0514
0218
1553
1471
0175
0604
0298
1706
1332
0512
0707
1364
1164
0513
1423
0603

ADAM ARMAND SHARUDDIN

MUHD NAQIB ZAHIN

GUN YEW ZHE

MOOK YUAN ZHE

QAYYIM SHAHRIEMIE ABDULLAH
CHAN ZUN EE (ASHTON)

MUHD NAIM AFIQ ZAKARIA

1ZZ DANISH RIDUAN

NOR MUHAIMIEN MOHD ASSUAD
MUHD AISY RIZQIN MOHD HAIRIZAN
WEI HONG JOSEPH LIM

AHMAD IRFAN DARWISH AHMAD HAFIZ
MUHD QAID MUKHLIS AMERUDDIN
NAZLIZAN HAMID

AIDEN KIT QI XUAN

MUHAMAD SYAQIR IRFAN MOHD SHAHE
MUHD ARIF MOHD RADZUAN

MUHD KHAIRUL NAZMI ABDULLAH
MUHD FAIQ FAISAL MOHD ABD LATI
M. ADAM RIFQI YUSUF ABDULLAH

M. FARRIS QAYYIM SHAFAIRUL
ISYRAF YUSUF MUHD ZAIDI

MOHD AQIL HAKIM MOHD ARIF

KOH MINN RYUI

AFIQ RAYYAN RAFIQI IBRAHIM
DANISH IKHWAN MOHAMAD FAIZAL
M.DANISH HAKIMI IZLE

MUHD FARHAN AYBIT

'AMMAR WAFEEQ

M. ARYAN ALTHAF MOHAMMED AZIM
VICTOR HALLEY

PUTRA ZAIM JUNAIDY JEFRY
M.FARREL HIDAYAT AZWAN

ZHARIF IZNIL Z'-REEI

MUHD SAIFUL MOHD. ROZAIMIE
NUR MOHD ARYAN IMAN AHADI
MUHD MUAZ MUHD ROMIZAM

SHAH ZULKIFLI MOHD SHAHAZMULLAH
EZZAT HAKIMI ELIAS

MUHD NAIM MOHD FYIRDAUS
NAUFAL FAYYADH ROSMAN SAFIRIZA
MUHD ARYAN MAZRUL HERMY
RAYYAN AHMAD ANUAR

CHEE LUIS

FAIQ NAWI SUFI SUFIAN

ABDUL AZHAR ABDUL KAHAR

MUHD IZZUL IMAN RULHAFIZAM

KOS

CHK ATL

CHK ATL
SKOLLEOPARDS
FALCON

KEDAH

TS TEAM SIK
SAAC2023
MHBT SPORT
KCST23
SKTTDIJ

CJ SPRINTERS
TS TEAM SIK
CHK ATL

STEG ATHLETICS
PUTRAJAYA

CJ SPRINTERS
TS TEAM SIK
SENADIATHLETICS
KELANTAN JR
STARSE3
SPEEDY RUSA
CHK ATL
SENADIATHLETICS
TS TEAM SIK
MAG TEAM
STARSE3

BCT
SENADIATHLETICS
KCST23
SKOLLEOPARDS
KOTD

RTG BRP
STARSE3
SPEEDY RUSA
TCH ATHLETICS
TS TEAM SIK
EZZHE

CAKSA
SKOLLEOPARDS
TCFPNG

BCT

CHK ATL
SKOLLEOPARDS
STARSE3

TCH ATHLETICS

13.94
13.98
13.99
14.00
14.01
14.07
14.09
14.12
14.22
14.24
14.29
14.29
14.41
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.48
14.49
14.53
14.59
14.62
14.67
14.70
14.72
14.73
14.74
14.75
14.78
14.81
14.83
14.85
14.91
14.98
14.98
15.17
15.18
15.20
15.21
15.24
15.25
15.29
15.38
15.52
15.56
15.61
15.75
16.03

-0.3
+0.3
+0.3
+0.1
+0.2
+0.2
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
-0.5
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
-0.2
+0.1
+0.1
+0.7
-0.2
-0.3
+0.7
+0.2
-0.3
-0.2
+0.1
+0.3
-0.5
+0.1
-0.2
-0.5
+0.2
+0.3
+0.1
-0.3
-0.2
+0.1
-0.5
+0.1
-0.2
-0.2
-0.3
-0.3
+0.7
-0.2
+0.3
-0.2
+0.1
+0.1
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Q = Qualified by place , g = Qualified by time
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94
95
96
96
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

1234
1165
0731
1679
0472
0743
1232
1422
1323
0222
1283
1198
1365
1162
0770
1366
1367
0733
1163
1181
1368
1272
0477
0675
1526

M.RIZQ ADAM SAIFULLIZAN

LEE JEEN WEI
M.FARISH HAQIMI MOHAMAD FAIZAL
MUHD AMMAR DAFEE ZULHAIRI

LIM CHENG YUAN

THAVARUBAN A/L KRISHNAN
NAGULESH NAGARA|

MUHD DANI HAFIZUDDIN

AMIRUL AFKAR AMIR AKMAL

M. AQIL ZAFRAN ZULFAHMI

PUTRA RAYYAN RIZQEEN AMIRUL HAK
ZHARIFF HASHIM

MUHD AFIQUE ADAM MOHD AMIRUDIN
TAN YU HIN

MUHD AFIQ ISKANDAR B ZULHANIF
MUHD ANIQ ADAM MOHD AMIRUDIN
MAHFUDZ KHAN NIZAM KHAN

MUHD YUSUF MOHD ELFIE YUZAIDIE
NG HONG QIAN

GAN JUN YANG

MUAZ KHAN NIZAM KHAN

BOON YANG KHOR

RYAN NG YU XUAN

ASTON HEONG COLLIER

ARYAMAN ANANTHAN

MAG TEAM

CHK ATL
SKOLLEOPARDS
SK SERI MELATI
FALCON
TCFPNG

MAG TEAM
STARSE3
SRISBN

KOTD

STEG ATHLETICS
CHK ATL

BCT

CHK ATL

SK SERI MELATI
BCT

BCT
SKOLLEOPARDS
CHK ATL

CHK ATL

BCT

MANJUNG
FALCON

SJKC TTSS

HELP ATHLETICS

16.07
16.09
16.25
16.32
16.32
16.35
16.46
16.55
16.71
16.73
16.78
16.94
17.29
17.62
17.78
18.28
18.35
18.43
18.44
18.70
19.65
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

+0.1
+0.2
-0.3
-0.3
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
-0.2
-0.2
+0.1
+0.2
+0.2
+0.2
+0.7
+0.3
+0.7
-0.3
+0.3
+0.7
+0.2
-0.2
+0.1
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. 12.16 MOHAMAD ZACKRY FALCON STADIUM NASIONAL BUKIT JALIL 01 Mar 2024
Record Result Name Team Vanue Date

NR

Q = Qualified by place , g = Qualified by time

G = Gold, S = Silver , B = Bronze

Result by Heat

Heat 1 of 15 Wind : +0.3
Rank Bb  Name ~ Team  Time  React
1 0320 MOHAMAD ZACKRY FALCON 12.40 q

2 0225 MUHAMAD AMMAR ZHARIF SAMSUL ANU TS TEAM SIK 12.50 g

3 0914 MUHD AMIR HAMZAH MOHAMED RAFI PLMSD KUSEL 12.65q

4 1329 MUHAMAD KHALISH IMAN AZARUL KHA CAKSA 13.60

5 1330 MUHD SYARIL AFIQ MOHD SYAHMI CAKSA 13.62

6 0342 MUHD NAQIB ZAHIN KOS 13.98

7 0845 VICTOR HALLEY KCST23 14.85

Heat 2 of 15 Wind : +0.1
Rank Bb ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 0241 UMAR ASHMAN MOHAMAD RAZLI TCH ATHLETICS 12.80

2 0341 MUHD FARISH SHAKEER B ABDULLAH KOS 12.93

3 1331 MUHD MUNIR MOHD ROSDI CAKSA 13.08

4 0343 MUAMMAR WAZIEN B M.HAFIZI KOS 13.58

5 0292 MUHD NAIM AFIQ ZAKARIA KEDAH 14.09

6 0841 WEI HONG JOSEPH LIM KCST23 14.29

7 1323 AMIRUL AFKAR AMIR AKMAL SRISBN 16.71

Heat 3 of 15 Wind : -0.3
Rank Bb ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 0839 AEDRO OH JOON KCST23 13.41

2 1322 AMMAR HUSAINI MOHD ZAILANI SRISBN 13.70

3 0840 HAO ZHE DARIUS CHONG KCST23 13.78

4 0349 AIREL HAIKAL ABDUL RAHMAN TS TEAM SIK 13.83

5 0928 ADAM ARMAND SHARUDDIN KOS 13.94

6 0218 M.FARREL HIDAYAT AZWAN KOTD 14.98

7 1332 MUHD NAIM MOHD FYIRDAUS CAKSA 15.25

Heat 4 of 15 Wind : -0.5
Rank Bb ~ Newme  Tem  Time  React
1 0811 MUHD ARYAN HAZIQ NOORHAIRUL MSSPHG 12.60 g

2 0987 NUH KHAIRUL AIZAT SKPP141 12.66 q

3 1295 M.RAYYAN FIRHAN MUHD FIRDAUS MAG TEAM 13.06

4 0256 MUHD HAFIZUDDIN ISMAIL TS TEAM SIK 13.13

5 1027 MUHD AISY RIZQIN MOHD HAIRIZAN MHBT SPORT 14.24

6 0350 DANISH IKHWAN MOHAMAD FAIZAL TS TEAM SIK 14.74

7 1363 '"AMMAR WAFEEQ BCT 14.81

8 0175 NUR MOHD ARYAN IMAN AHADI SPEEDY RUSA 15.18
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NR

Q = Qualified by place , g = Qualified by time

G = Gold, S = Silver , B = Bronze

Heat 5 of 15 Wind : -0.2
Rank Bb ~  Name ~ Tem  Time React
1 1074 YAP JUN JYNN MSS PERAK 12.93

2 0810 MUHD LUQMAN NAQIB ZAIDI MSSPHG 13.17

3 0620 GOH HERNG CHK ATL 13.23

4 0261 NAZLIZAN HAMID TS TEAM SIK 14.45

5 0174 MOHD AQIL HAKIM MOHD ARIF SPEEDY RUSA 14.70

6 1706 EZZAT HAKIMI ELIAS EZZHE 15.24

7 1364 RAYYAN AHMAD ANUAR BCT 15.52

8 1283 PUTRA RAYYAN RIZQEEN AMIRUL HAK STEG ATHLETICS 16.78

Heat 6 of 15 Wind : +0.1
Rank Bib ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 0159 NG ZHONG HAO CHK ATL 12.82

2 0473 MUHD ASHMAN MOHAMMED FALCON 13.10

3 1089 MUHD SYAZANI AWAFI ABDUL HAQ MSS PERAK 13.47

4 0776 HAZIQ IMADUDDIN MOHAMMAD HATA C) SPRINTERS 13.52

5 1695 LOW YE XUAN TEAM TST 13.82

6 1282 MUHAMAD SYAQIR IRFAN MOHD SHAHE STEG ATHLETICS 14.48

7 0743 THAVARUBAN A/L KRISHNAN TCFPNG 16.35

8 1365 MUHD AFIQUE ADAM MOHD AMIRUDIN BCT 17.29

Heat 7 of 15 Wind : +0.2
Rank Bib ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 1691 ADRIEL RAYYAN CHUKWUEMEKA DANIE LTAA MLK 13.57

2 0742 SYED IRFAN WA|DI TCFPNG 13.61

3 1273 LUQMAN HAZIQ MOHD ADNAN MANJUNG 13.70

4 0474 CHAN ZUN EE (ASHTON) FALCON 14.07

5 0126 M. FARRIS QAYYIM SHAFAIRUL KELANTAN JR 14.62

6 1250 M. ARYAN ALTHAF MOHAMMED AZIM SENADIATHLETICS 14.83

7 1162 TAN YU HIN CHK ATL 17.62

8 1366 MUHD ANIQ ADAM MOHD AMIRUDIN BCT 18.28

Heat 8 of 15 Wind : +0.7
Rank Bb ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 0475 DEVADARSYAN KUMAR FALCON 12.71

2 0101 MUHD HAZIQ MUHAIMIN MOHD HARDI PPD KERIAN 12.83

3 1686 MUHD ARIF MOHD RADZUAN PUTRAJAYA 14.48

4 1249 M. ADAM RIFQI YUSUF ABDULLAH SENADIATHLETICS 14.59

5 0707 MUHD ARYAN MAZRUL HERMY TCFPNG 15.38

6 1367 MAHFUDZ KHAN NIZAM KHAN BCT 18.35

7 1163 NG HONG QIAN CHK ATL 18.44
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Q = Qualified by place , g = Qualified by time

G = Gold, S = Silver , B = Bronze

DNS 1272 BOON YANG KHOR MANJUNG

Heat 9 of 15 Wind : +0.3
Rank Bb ~ Neme ~ Tem  Time  React
1 1584 MUHD ARIF ZAQWAN MD YASIR TEAM TST 12.39 g

2 0777 MUHD DANISH HAQIMIE MD RAIS CJ SPRINTERS 13.47

3 0476 IAN NG JING VI FALCON 13.67

4 0065 GUN YEW ZHE CHK ATL 13.99

5 1248 AFIQ RAYYAN RAFIQI IBRAHIM SENADIATHLETICS 14.73

6 1164 CHEE LUIS CHK ATL 15.56

7 0733 MUHD YUSUF MOHD ELFIE YUZAIDIE SKOLLEOPARDS 18.43

8 1368 MUAZ KHAN NIZAM KHAN BCT 19.65

Heat 10 of 15 Wind : +0.2
Rank Bb ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 1247 AHMAD HADIEF AIYSHAR MOHAMMAD N SENADIATHLETICS 12.62 q

2 1369 RAYYAN FURKAN AKTAS BCT 12.78

3 1583 MUHD ANIQ AMSYAR ROSDI TEAM TST 13.09

4 0908 MUHD NAJMUDDIN MOHD NIZAM CJ SPRINTERS 13.77

5 0732 QAYYIM SHAHRIEMIE ABDULLAH SKOLLEOPARDS 14.01

6 1165 LEE JEEN WEI CHK ATL 16.09

7 0770 MUHD AFIQ ISKANDAR B ZULHANIF SK SERI MELATI 17.78

DNS 0477 RYAN NG YU XUAN FALCON -

Heat 11 of 15 Wind : -0.3
Rank Bb  Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 1246 M. HAFIDZ ZAHRIF MOHD SHAFIQ SENADIATHLETICS 12.88

2 1582 VARMELLAN IVAN DANIEL TEAM TST 13.49

3 0300 MUHD FAIQ FAISAL MOHD ABD LATI TS TEAM SIK 14.53

4 1420 ISYRAF YUSUF MUHD ZAIDI STARSE3 14.67

5 0512 NAUFAL FAYYADH ROSMAN SAFIRIZA SKOLLEOPARDS 15.29

6 0731 M.FARISH HAQIMI MOHAMAD FAIZAL SKOLLEOPARDS 16.25

7 1679 MUHD AMMAR DAFEE ZULHAIRI SK SER| MELATI 16.32

8 1181 GAN JUN YANG CHK ATL 18.70

Heat 12 of 15 Wind : -0.2
Rank Bb ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 1245 MUHD ANIQ ZAFRAN NAZARI SKPP141 13.59

2 0778 MUHD KHAIRUL NAZMI ABDULLAH CJ SPRINTERS 14.49

3 1421 MUHD FARHAN AYBIT STARSE3 14.78

4 1553 ZHARIF IZNIL Z'-REEI RTG BRP 14.98

5 0298 SHAH ZULKIFLI MOHD SHAHAZMULLAH TS TEAM SIK 15.21
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6 0513 FAIQ NAWI SUFI SUFIAN SKOLLEOPARDS 15.61

7 1198 ZHARIFF HASHIM CHK ATL 16.94

DNS 0675 ASTON HEONG COLLIER SJKC TTSS -

Heat 13 of 15 Wind : +0.1
Rank Bb ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 1200 MUHD AIMAR SHAH IMRAN S2BTZ 12.60 q

2 1042 AQIF AMSYAR AZIZ SAAC2023 13.86

3 0626 MOOK YUAN ZHE CHK ATL 14.00

4 0514 PUTRA ZAIM JUNAIDY JEFRY SKOLLEOPARDS 14.91

5 0604 MUHD MUAZ MUHD ROMIZAM TCH ATHLETICS 15.20

6 1234 M.RIZQ ADAM SAIFULLIZAN MAG TEAM 16.07

7 1422 MUHD DANI HAFIZUDDIN STARSE3 16.55

DNS 1526 ARYAMAN ANANTHAN HELP ATHLETICS -

Heat 14 of 15 Wind : +0.1
Rank Bb ~  Neme ~ Tem  Tme  React
1 1215 EMIR HAKEEM MUHD HAFIZ SKTTDIJ 13.61

2 0598 IZZ DANISH RIDUAN TS TEAM SIK 14.12

3 1043 NOR MUHAIMIEN MOHD ASSUAD SAAC2023 14.22

4 1212 AHMAD IRFAN DARWISH AHMAD HAFIZ SKTTDIJ 14.29

5 0625 KOH MINN RYUI CHK ATL 14.72

6 1233 M.DANISH HAKIMI 1ZLE MAG TEAM 14.75

7 1423 ABDUL AZHAR ABDUL KAHAR STARSE3 15.75

8 0603 MUHD IZZUL IMAN RULHAFIZAM TCH ATHLETICS 16.03

Heat 15 of 15 Wind : +0.1
Rank Bb ~ Name ~ Tem  Time  React
1 1460 ADRIAN SYUQRI SAHDAN ABDULLAH S2BTZ 13.47

2 1216 MUHD ZARIEF ABD HALIM SKTTDI 13.81

3 0779 MUHD QAID MUKHLIS AMERUDDIN CJ SPRINTERS 14.41

4 0621 AIDEN KIT QI XUAN CHK ATL 14.46

5 1471 MUHD SAIFUL MOHD. ROZAIMIE STARSE3 15.17

6 0472 LIM CHENG YUAN FALCON 16.32

7 1232 NAGULESH NAGARA| MAG TEAM 16.46

8 0222 M. AQIL ZAFRAN ZULFAHMI KOTD 16.73




